PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Name Execution Date		
Louis Martin Jr.				07/17/2012	
Name:	Safeflare Development Inc.				
Street Address:	901 SW Martin Downs Blvd.				
City:	Palm City				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	34990				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
		3570			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fox Number					
Phone:	772-283-8224				
Email:	772-283-8224 uspto@intellectlawgroup.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Joseph Beckman					
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4: Palm City, FLORIDA 34990					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SAFEFLARE.000	SAFEFLARE.000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Joseph Beckman			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Louis Martin Jr. Status: An individual Address:901 SW Martin Downs Blvd. City: Palm City State/Zip: Florida 34990

ASSIGNEE: Safeflare Development Inc. Status: A Florida corporation Address:901 SW Martin Downs Blvd. City: Palm City State/Zip: Florida 34990

TITLE OF INVENTION: SAFEFLARE

U.S. PATENT SERIAL NO.: 29/423570 U.S. FILING DATE: June 1, 2012

The Assignor having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date: 7/17/12

Louis Martin Jr.

STATE OF COUNTY OF COULD Y

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1^{\prime} day of 3^{\prime} and 3^{\prime

Personally known _ _Type of Identification Produced or Produced Identification MONICA NAIRN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 6, 2014

RECORDED: 07/24/2012